

Mike DeWine, Governor Jon Husted, Lt. Governor

Lydia L. Mihalik, Director

## OHIO'S COMMUNITY REINVESTMENT AREA PROGRAM

## **VILLAGE OF ASHVILLE**

## VILLAGE OF ASHVILLE COMMUNITY REINVESTMENT AREA

## CONFIRMATION - Area No. 129-02680-01

Upon examination of (a) the "Petition for Area Certification" of the Village of Ashville Community Reinvestment Area submitted by the Village of Ashville on August 5, 2022; (b) a certified copy of Community Reinvestment Area Ordinance No. 2022-09 adopted by the Village Council on May 25, 2022 (c) a survey of the housing conditions existing in the proposed area; (d) the written description of the Village of Ashville designated Village of Ashville Community Reinvestment Area; (e) a map of the proposed area; (f) the zoning standards currently in place within the proposed area; and (g) a review of the findings of the staff of this Agency, I have determined that the area so designated meets the requirements of Ohio Revised Code Section 3735.66.

Accordingly, pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 3735.66, I hereby confirm the findings of the Village of Ashville to be valid and consistent with applicable legislative requirements. The area designated as the Village of Ashville Community Reinvestment Area by the Village of Ashville within the aforementioned "Petition for Area Certification" is determined to be a Community Reinvestment Area.

Executed at Columbus, Ohio, t	this day of August 2022.
	Lydia L. Mihalik Director Ohio Department of Development
	By: Name: Title: